H56870    2/11 www.tycothermal.com 1 of 6
1.Self-
Regulat-
ing Cables
2.Pow
er-
Lim
iting

S29A 600 29 1/2" N12 12
S40A 600 40 1/2" N12 10
S48A 600 48 1/2" N12 8
S66A 600 66 1/2" N12 6
S86A 600 86 1/2" N12 4
Table 3  Series 61 MI Heating Cable Specifications (600 V, Single Conductor)
Heating
cable reference
Nominal cable
resistance at 20°C
Approximate
cable diameter
Maximum unjointed
cable length Nominal weight
Ω/ft Ω/m in mm ft m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m
61SA2200 2.00 6.56 0.146 3.7 1719 524 35.5 52.8
61SA2160 1.60 5.25 0.163 4.1 1400 427 45.2 67.3
61SA2130 1.30 4.27 0.160 4.1 1200 366 45.4 67.6
61SA2100 1.00 3.28 0.157 4.0 1475 450 45.7 68.0
61SA3850 0.850 2.79 0.170 4.3 1166 355 51.8 77.1
61SA3700 0.700 2.30 0.160 4.1 1475 450 46.4 69.1
61SA3500 0.500 1.64 0.177 4.5 1160 354 59.2 88.1
61ST3280 0.280 0.919 0.183 4.6 1142 348 58.5 87.1
61SB3200 0.200 0.656 0.180 4.6 1160 354 59.6 88.7
61SB3150 0.150 0.492 0.180 4.6 1160 354 60.9 90.6
61SQ3118 0.118 0.387 0.185 4.7 1060 323 58.1 86.5
61SQ4732 0.0732 0.240 0.184 4.7 1070 326 59.4 88.4
61SQ4581 0.0581 0.191 0.181 4.6 1100 335 59.9 89.1
61SP4467 0.0467 0.153 0.185 4.7 1010 308 58.5 87.1
61SP4366 0.0366 0.120 0.184 4.7 1020 311 59.4 88.4
61SP4290 0.0290 0.0951 0.184 4.7 1040 317 59.9 89.1
61SP4231 0.0231 0.0758 0.181 4.6 1122 342 60.4 89.9
61SP4183 0.0183 0.0600 0.184 4.7 1080 329 61.2 91.1
4 of 6 www.tycothermal.com H56870    2/11
MI Heating Cable — Alloy 825
61SP4145 0.0145 0.0476 0.184 4.7 1122 342 61.9 92.1
61SP4113 0.0113 0.0371 0.186 4.7 1008 307 64.5 96.0
61SC5651 0.00651 0.0214 0.193 4.9 1002 305 68.7 102.2
61SC5409 0.00409 0.0134 0.201 5.1 962 293 72.1 107.3
61SC5258 0.00258 0.00846 0.220 5.6 805 245 89.9 133.8
61SC5162 0.00162 0.00531 0.273 6.9 502 153 144.2 214.6

Approximate
cable diameter
Maximum unjointed
cable length Nominal weight
Ω/ft Ω/m in mm ft m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m
Table 4  Series 32 MI Heating Cable Specifications (300 V, Dual Conductor)
Heating
cable reference
Nominal cable
resistance at 20°C
Approximate
cable diameter
Maximum unjointed
cable length Nominal weight
Ω/ft Ω/m in mm ft m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m
32SF1110 11.0 36.1 0.126 3.2 2170 661 30.3 45.1
32SF2900 9.0 29.5 0.140 3.6 1900 579 35.1 52.2
32SF2750 7.5 24.6 0.154 3.9 1510 460 44.2 65.8
32SA2600 6.00 19.7 0.135 3.4 2040 622 33.1 49.3
32SA2400 4.00 13.1 0.146 3.7 1775 541 38.3 57.0
32SA2275 2.75 9.02 0.146 3.7 1775 541 38.9 57.9
32SA2200 2.00 6.56 0.180 4.6 1160 354 59.3 88.2
32SA2170 1.70 5.58 0.177 4.5 1010 308 51.0 75.9
32SB2114 1.14 3.74 0.184 4.7 1147 350 59.0 87.8
32SB3700 0.700 2.30 0.160 4.1 1475 450 48.0 71.4
32SQ3472 0.472 1.55 0.185 4.7 1125 343 57.5 85.6
32SQ3374 0.374 1.23 0.185 4.7 1125 343 57.7 85.9
32SQ3293 0.293 0.961 0.185 4.7 1122 342 58.7 87.4
32SQ3200 0.200 0.656 0.146 3.7 1775 541 39.4 58.6
32SQ3150 0.150 0.492 0.160 4.1 1458 444 47.9 71.3
32SQ3100 0.100 0.328 0.180 4.6 1160 354 61.6 91.7
32SP4734 0.0734 0.241 0.181 4.6 1122 342 60.4 89.9
32SP4583 0.0583 0.191 0.184 4.7 1122 342 61.3 91.2
32SP4458 0.0458 0.150 0.185 4.7 1110 338 63.2 94.1
32SC4324 0.0324 0.106 0.181 4.6 1060 323 58.8 87.5
H56870    2/11 www.tycothermal.com 5 of 6
MI Heating Cable — Alloy 825
1.Self-
Regulat-

12.Technical
Data
Sheets
13.Appendixes
14.Index
Table 5  Series 62 MI Heating Cable Specifications (600 V, Dual Conductor)
Heating
cable reference
Nominal cable
resistance at 20°C
Approximate
cable diameter
Maximum unjointed
cable length Nominal weight
Ω/ft Ω/m in mm ft m lb/1000 ft kg/1000 m
62SF1110 11.0 36.1 0.205 5.2 718 219 80.0 119.1
62SF2900 9.00 29.5 0.215 5.5 820 250 80.2 119.4
62SF2600 6.00 19.7 0.215 5.5 820 250 80.6 119.9
62SA2414 4.14 13.6 0.228 5.8 665 203 88.9 132.3
62SF2200 2.00 6.56 0.248 6.3 580 177 106.7 158.8
62ST2115 1.15 3.77 0.224 5.7 665 203 89.5 133.2
62SB3700 0.700 2.30 0.268 6.8 535 163 125.6 186.9
62SQ3505 0.505 1.66 0.224 5.7 640 195 85.5 127.2
62SQ3286 0.286 0.938 0.236 6.0 628 191 95.1 141.5
62SQ3200 0.200 0.656 0.248 6.3 615 187 106.0 157.7
62SQ3150 0.150 0.492 0.248 6.3 630 192 107.0 159.2
62SQ3100 0.100 0.328 0.265 6.7 520 158 127.3 189.4
62SP4775 0.0775 0.254 0.252 6.4 540 165 111.6 166.1
62SP4561 0.0561 0.184 0.264 6.7 480 146 123.5 183.8
62SP4402 0.0402 0.132 0.280 7.1 443 135 138.7 206.4
62SP4281 0.0281 0.0922 0.295 7.5 390 119 158.7 236.2
62SC4200 0.0200 0.0656 0.295 7.5 460 140 146.1 217.4
62SC4130 0.0130 0.0427 0.311 7.9 370 113 169.4 252.1
62SC5818 0.00818 0.0268 0.343 8.7 345 105 199.7 297.2
62SC5516 0.00516 0.0169 0.364 9.2 270 82 246.8 367.3
62SC5324 0.00324 0.0106 0.402 10.2 228 69 314.5 468.0
62SC5204 0.00204 0.00669 0.496 12.6 151 46 474.8 706.6